
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

JK/SN/257lSEKHMAM0395866/Apr,25

1. Mrseelam Krishna Reddy,
S/o.Saidha Reddy,
H.No.1-11, Ganna\rdrdm Village, VWra Mandal,
Khammam District, Telangana - 507165.

2. Mrs.Seelam Radha,
ryo. Krishna Reddy,
H.No.1-11, Gannavaram Village, Mtyra Mandal,
Khammam District, Telangana - 507165.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Nouce for the sare of imrnovabre assets under SARFAEI Act, 2002, r/w rure g(6) of seoJrity
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and
Guarantors that the berow described immovabre property mortgaged to the secured oeditor, the physicar
possession of which has b€en taken by the Authorised officer of Equitas smafi Finance Bank Ltd., wil be
sold on'AS Is WHERE I5""As Is WHAT IS coNDmoN" on os-os-2025 for recovery of Rs.1o,2o,71ol- as
on 20'07.2024 as per Dernand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI M., 2002, with turther interest from
2L.07.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and cosb etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.12,gg,754l_
as on 26-03-2025) due to Equitas sma, Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.seeram Krishna Reddy, (Borrower),
2. Mrs.Seelam Radha, (Co- Borrower)

EqUI a5

Rs.16,88,500/- (Rupees Sixteen takhs Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred
Res€rve Price:
Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,68,850/- (Rupees one Lakhs sixty Eightrhousand Eight Hundred
Fifty Only)

t:

Tr +91 ,ra 4299 5O0o I t +91 44 429a 51)fi | coryorateeequrtas.rn I v,rvtw equrtasbank.@m l Toll Fre€ 18@ !01 122? CINNo L65l9lTNl993PtCo2s2a0

Equit6 Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4r" floo[ Phas€ ll, spefter Plaza, iJ.o.759, Mount Road, Anna salar. Chenr'.lTam,l l$adu. hdr. 6m 002

BEYOND BANKING
408769ti

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o be{ter society.



-r-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that peace and parcel of the R.C.C Residential house bearing No.1-83/7, in land admeasuring

280.00 Sq.yards or 234.10 Square Meters, situated at Gannavaram Village, Wyra Mandal. Khammam District,

with the following boundaries;

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

: House of Mr.M. lGnakaiah;
: House of Mr.A.Kotareddy;
: GP Road;
: GP Road;
: admeasuring 280.00 Sq.yards or 234.10 Square Meters,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration Disbict of Wyra and Registration District of Khammam.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For debiled terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale. please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI d=
Equita! Small Finan(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UI{DER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereaftet referred to as Rules)

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS'and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online
audion.

Pursuant to the Nouce issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Seelam Krishna Reddy,
S/o.saidha Reddy,
H.No.1-11, Ganna\raram Mllage, Uryra Mandal,
Khammam OisEict, Telangana - 507165.

2. Mrs.Seelam Radha,

Wo. Krishna Reddy,
H.No. 1-1 1, Ganna\rardm Village, V\rYra Mandal,
Khammam District, Telangana - 507165.

Loan Account No:- SEKHMAM0395866

Oaim Amount Due Rs.10,20,710/- as on
20.07.2024 with further interest from
2f.07.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., Oobl Outstanding being Rs.12,88,754l- as on

26-03-2025).

All that peace and parcel of the R.C.C Residential

house bearing No.1-83/7, in land admeasuring

280.00 Sq.yards or 234.10 Square Meters, sihrated at

Gannavaram Village, Wyra Mandal, Khammam District,

with the following boundaries;

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Wyra

and Registration Oistrict of Khammam.

North by : House of Mr.M. Kanakaiah;
South by : House of Mr.A.Kotareddy;
East by : GP Road;
West by : GP Road;
Measurement : admeasuring 280.00 Sq.yards or 234.10

Square Meters,

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earu, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12,30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 - 10,00 AM to 01.00 pM

Reserye Pricei Rs.16,88r500/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Earncst Money Deposit: Rs.1,68,850/- (Rupees One Lakhs Sixty EightThousand Eight Hundred Fifty

Only)

!:

Equitas Small Finance Sank Limited
(Previouily kno.rn as Equhas Finance Limited)

4" tloo4 Phal€ ll, Sperrer Plaza, ilo 76q Mouat Rodd, Anna Salal Chennai, Tamjl Nadu, hc,'a 600 m?

4087"i24

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society

I +91444299 5OoO I F: +912144299 5O5O I orporat€€quitas.in I v'^^/wequnarbank..m llolr Frr 18001031222 CINNo 1651911N1993P1C025240

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

TERMS & CONpITTONSi

The auction sale wirr be'on rine E-Auction' Bidding through website htE)s://www.bankeauctions.com

2

1

Intending bidders shalr hord a varid digitar signature certificate and emair address, for detairs withregard to digital signature, Drease contact c1 hdia pvt. Lt;. prot No.68, 3.d Floor,
fctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. c".oi, pr"L;r;; M Mobite +91-7418281709(Support Mobire numbers +eu29$e:-1zclzsiidj, -irJi- il, tn@clindia.com &support@bankeauctions.com

3 Bidders ar€ advised to go through 
-the 

website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detaired rermsand conditions of Auction sare before suomittiilEtiiTiliiid'Lking parr in the E-auction sareproceedings.

4. Prospedjve bidders mav avait orline training on e_auction from Cl India pvt. Ltd, plot No.6g,
::.F]oor, :i{o. -' 44, Gursaon, i",l,;;;i;; -izi6os. 

contaa: prabakaran MMobile +91-74rg2gr7}9 (Suppori V6Oif" i,rrU"" 
- 

+gLl2grgaLt}4l ZS 126),Email id: tn@clindia.com & suooort@bankeauctions.com- 
'-- -

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6 Earnest Money oeposit (EMD) 
-sha, 

be deposited in fsvour of Equitas sma, Finance Bank Ltd.,through Etectronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to ,"Oit oi Gornt'trjoooooaozz2s, Equitas SmaFTIT.F!! LF, r. Naeartrandr,_Btra6sy";;;i";;.;'r,i;;'r,ro. iii".r,ru nouo, r. Nasar, chennai- 600 017, IFSC Code: esraoooroor,Ef"f ,rOritii"J U," Oiil,on,ne on or Oefore 2.oO pM on03-05-2025 or bv wav of Demani oran arawnridvolliiquitas sma, Finance BankLtd, payable at Chennai.

7. A @py of the bid form alono yh gtlilu Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorizedof icer, Equ*as sma, FinanL Bank 
^Ltd; 

No. ;;;; iv ffi;ff; rr, spencer praza, Anna sarai,chennai- 600 oO2, on or before 4,oo bt.t on Oi_os-zoz,i. 
---

8. The bid price to be submitGd 
lqlt^ F lU"* the Reserve price and bidders sha improve theirfurther offers in muttiptes of Rs.1O,oOo/- Gupeei ren nl,i,iJriai,irvl.

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay.25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,already paid), immediatety on ctosrl 
"it-" 9*-ra9. ;L-;;;U;g. 

", 
the same day of the satein the same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. tre oarance #itre purchase price sha, have tobe paid within 15 davs of acceDtance a conRrmation Jr *i"'ir*i"o to them fairing which, Bankis at tiberty to forfeit the amount depoi*d ;;;;;;#,j;;.d[l:

10' The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wi, be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of thee-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject b @nfirmatjon by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrotvers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in fufi before date of sate, *Lr" *]ir:i"-.Jrora"a.



Equitas Small Finan@ Bank

-3-

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from O7-04-ZO2S to 29-04-2025 1O.OO A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Kishore - Mobite No.7396369698,
Paspuleti Sai lGnth - Mobile No.7569656556

12' The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any Juthority,
besides the Banrs charges and should satisf themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quan6$
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding ttre pioperty
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other mattef etc., witt Oe
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undeBigned has the absolute right and discretjon to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

EqUI -ItrJ=

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAE5I Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmauon will be issued as p€r rule 9(4) of the security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11,2016.

17. Nei$er the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitung the online bids/participating in the
audion sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as m€ntioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
whidr the property will b€ sold under SARFAESI Ad, 2002. you are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof induding deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
oate: 02,04.2025

t2 BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,

Equitas tnall Finaffe Eank Limited 40 87 7 25
(Previo{6ly kno/vn a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4 Floo., Pha.e ll. spefter P1aza, No.769, Moum Boad, anna salar, Cheonai, Tami Nadu, hd'a 5m 002

r +91 44rp99 5m I F: +912144299 5O5O | (orpo.a€eequit s.in I Mequrtarbank.(om lTollFre€: l8O0 1031222 | CIN No 155191IN1993P[C025240



F" 0rls_4l ff0 Fc iffioot)
Cff ter l&rd.0?/04ffS.17:I
To:ffi.-AllRSIA,.

l'

ft- flsMI ffI) FC iflffil)
Cqnter |b!d,0?04/&?5. lirJl
To:!E-{l IQI$IS E$Y,.
Flt{r 507165. bra 5.0

lrdia

fr 3l'ElmlE$l P.76, $tS Sfl.nl.4
Ht:20oG.EfrU,0

ht:0.(0.FIl:25.96Tar*.96.&t,Paid:i.00
ilracl-m x,irdiapo5t.oov.ini
tlirl 1800?f6{&8X&ar aast -Stay sa{e}


